BOOTLE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968-SECTION 95

The Bootle (Brook Road) Extinguishment of Footpaths Order, No. 1, 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 7th day of January 1970, is about to be submitted

the 7th day of January 1970, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Bootle County Borough Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to extinguish the public right of way running at the rear of the premises 60 Irlam Road from its commencement at its junction with Brook Road, and extending southwards and thence eastwards at the rear of the site of the demolished cottage Number 2 Brook Road for a total distance of 424 Ineal vards or thereabouts. 421 lineal yards or thereabouts.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Office of the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer, Town Hall, Bootle, and may be inspected there free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. on weekdays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Bootle County Borough Council at the Office of the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer, Town Hall, Bootle, not later than the 23rd February 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If any representations or objections are duly made, or if any representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Bootle County Borough Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Minister for confirmation confirmation Minister for confirmation any representations or objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Minister with the Order.

Dated the 23rd day of January 1970.

A. J. E. Taylor, Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer.

The Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer's Office, Town Hall, Bootle 20, Lancs. (382) (382)

BOOTLE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968-SECTION 95

he Bootle (Brasenose Road/St. John's Roa Extinguishment of Footpaths Order, No. 1, 1970 The Road)

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 7th day of January 1970, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Bootle County Borough Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to extinguish the public right of way extending from its junction with Bedford Place in a northerly direction for its full length along the rear of the sites of properties Numbered 64 to 78 (even numbers only inclusive) St. Johns Road, for a distance of 125 lineal yards or thereabouts.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Office of the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer, Town Hall, Bootle, and may be inspected there free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. on week davs.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Bootle County Borough Council at the Office of the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer, Town Hall, Bootle, not later than the 23rd February 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If any representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Bootle County Borough Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Minister of Housing and Local Governthe total to the minimation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Minister for confirmation any representations or objections which have been duly made and not Dated the 23rd day of January 1970.

A. J. E. Taylor, Town Clerk and Chief Executive * Officer.

The Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer's Office Town Hall, Bootle 20, Lancs. (381) (381)

URBAN DISIRICT COUNCIL OF CHESHUNT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968-SECTION 94

The Urban District Council of Cheshunt (Footpath No. 1 (Part)) Public Path Diversion Order 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above Order made on the 20th January 1970, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Urban District Council of Cheshunt as an unopposed Order.

for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Orban District Council of Cheshunt as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification, will be to divert part of the public right-of-way known as Footpath No. 1 situate between Goff's Lane (south side) and Churchgate (west side) for a distance of 75 feet in a southerly direction from point "A" to point "B" thence for a distance of 300 feet in a south-easterly direction from point "B" to point "C" shown by a bold black line on the map referred to in the said Order to a line running in an easterly direction for a distance of 40 feet from point "A" to point "D" thence for a distance of 340 feet in a south-easterly direction from point "C" and shown by a black interrupted line on the said map. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the offices of the undersigned and may be inspected free of change between the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned not later than 23rd February 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

the grounds on which it is made. If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Urban District Council, of Cheshunt may, instead of submitting the Order to the Minister of Housing and Local Govern-ment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Minister for confirmation any representations and objections which 'have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Minister with the Order. Order.

Dated 23rd January 1970.

H. F. Bishop, Clerk of the Council. Manor House, Turners Hill, Cheshunt, Herts.

(535)

CORNWALL COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968-

SECTION 94

Cornwall County Council Church Road-Maybrook Drive, Saltash Public Path Diversion Order 1969

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th January 1970, the Cornwall County Council, confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert I ne effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the public right of way (part public footpath No. 21) leading from Church Road at a point approximately 137 yards south of Warfelton extending in a northerly direction for approximately 200 yards and to create an alternative footpath to the east as defined on the plan attached to the Order.

A copy of the confirmed Order. A copy of the confirmed Order and the map con-tained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at Room 58, County Hall, Treyew Road, Truro, and at Saltash Borough Council Offices, Church House, Saltash, between the hours of 9.15 a.m. and 12.45 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. and 4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

This Order becomes operative as from the 12th January 1970, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1968, or on the grounds that any